

Amendment No. 4 to HB2936

Faison
Signature of Sponsor

AMEND Senate Bill No. 2749

House Bill No. 2936*

by deleting subsection (d) in SECTION 2 and substituting:

(d) A violation of this section is an unlawful practice and is grounds for the offending healthcare provider's licensing authority to suspend, revoke, or refuse to renew the healthcare provider's license or take other disciplinary action allowed by law.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting the language "including the following rights and responsibilities" in Section 36-8-103(c) in SECTION 1 and substituting "including, but not limited to, the following rights and responsibilities".

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting Section 36-8-104(3)–(4) and substituting:

(3) This act does not give parents a right to medical treatments for their children that have been prohibited by state law;

(4) State law enacted after July 1, 2024, is subject to this chapter unless the law explicitly excludes such application by reference to this chapter; and

(5) The enumeration of parental rights in this chapter must not be construed to abridge any additional parental rights codified or recognized under current law or to prohibit the codification or recognition of additional parental rights.

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting subdivisions (c)(5)–(7) in SECTION 2 and substituting:

(5) A person, including a law enforcement officer, participates or assists in rendering emergency care pursuant to § 63-6-218; or

(6) An employee of a local education agency acts to control bleeding using a bleeding control kit pursuant to § 49-2-137.